

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 029N-272, 029S-271, 029N-271, 029N-271, 090E-271, 229N-271, 229S-271 & 115-271
PCN : I38X, I38Y, I39A, I39C, I39D, I3AR, I3AT & I3AU
COUNTIES : Moody, Minnehaha & Lincoln Counties
TYPE OF WORK : CRC & PCC Pavement Repair

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$263,920.45

LETTING DATE : 04/01/2014

BIDDERS				T & R Contracting 5000 N Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105		Diamond Surface, Inc. 21025 Commerce Blvd Ste 900 Rogers, MN 55374		Smith & Smith Const, Inc. 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS CARL V. CARLSON CO.
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	FORBY CONTRACTING INC FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION INTERSTATE INMPROVEMENT IOWA EROSION CONTROL MIDWEST CONC SPECIALTIES PENHALL COMPANY WINDING ROAD CONST. D & G CONCRETE CONSTR INC
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	2500.00	LUMP SUM	36804.45			
380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	116.6	200.00	23320.00	275.00	32065.00	241.45	28153.07			
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	308.9	325.00	100392.50	399.20	123312.88	386.75	119467.08			
380E6000	Dowel Bar	Each	69	13.00	897.00	10.85	748.65	10.05	693.45			
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	601	12.50	7512.50	12.70	7632.70	15.97	9597.97			
380E6300	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Silicone	Ft	792	2.75	2178.00	2.45	1940.40	3.75	2970.00			
390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	SqFt	8	76.00	608.00	115.25	922.00	75.00	600.00			
633E1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	288	11.00	3168.00	11.00	3168.00	10.50	3024.00			
633E1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	48	11.00	528.00	11.00	528.00	10.50	504.00			
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	55	23.55	1295.25	23.55	1295.25	23.55	1295.25			
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	6359	1.10	6994.90	1.10	6994.90	1.05	6676.95			
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	32010.00	LUMP SUM	28000.00	LUMP SUM	28350.00			
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	7	275.00	1925.00	275.00	1925.00	262.50	1837.50			
634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	17444	0.28	4884.32	0.28	4884.32	0.27	4709.88			
TOTALS				195713.47		215917.10		244683.60		Invalid Bid - No MBE Form		